THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-034462
9:30 a.m.

15-046716
9:30 a.m.

15-746324

10:00 a.m.

15-046092

10:00 a.m.

Y26810

10:30 a.m.

15-061656

10:30 a.m.

RICARDO ANDERSON

V.
RICHMOND RENTALS;
GUARANTY INSURANCE

BRYAN C. BROWN

V.
CELADON GROUP INC;
BROADSPIRE

JUSTIN G. HICKMAN

V.
AMERICAN PHOENIX INC,;
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

LINNEA CARTER

V.
NC DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY,;
CORVEL

ROBERT WOOD
V.

MSC INC;

ACE AMERICAN

WALTER SANDERS

V.
SHOE CARNIVAL INGC,;
SENTRY INSURANCE

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

MONDAY, JUNE 6, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

DOUGLAS E. BERGER; LAW OFFICE OF
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN; DURHAM, NC
CASSIE M. KEEN; MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE; RALEIGH, NC

VICKIE L. BURGE; ADAMS BURGE &
BOUGHMAN; FAYETTEVILLE, NC

C.D. TAYLOR PACE; CRANFILL SUMNER
& HARTZOG; RAEIGH, NC

ROBERT A. FREY; PARKER & FREY;
DUNN, NC

C.D. TAYLOR PACE; CRANFILL SUMNER
& HARTZOG; RAEIGH, NC

ROBERT A. FREY; PARKER & FREY;
DUNN, NC

CATHY HINTON POPE; NCDOQOJ,
RALEIGH, NC

ROBERT A. FREY; PARKER & FREY;
DUNN, NC

WEBSTER G. HARRISON; MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE; RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
JASON E. TOUPS; MCANGUS

GOUDELOCK & COURIE;
WILMINGTON, NC

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignlLanguageReqgistry.pdf




THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-041935
9:30 a.m.

15-050291
9:30 a.m.

642397

10:00 a.m.

15-025739

10:00 a.m.

15-038545

10:30 a.m.

14-037865

10:30 a.m.

THEODORE DIXON

V.
CITY OF WHITEVILLE;
NCIRMA

JOHN LONG

V.
SILGAN CONTAINERS LLC,;
TRAVELERS

PAMELA G. ROBERTS
V.

CATO CORPORATION;

ZURICH

KIMBERLY D. BROWN

V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY;
LIBERTY MUTUAL

JOHNNY CORREA

V.
WAL MART STORES INC;
CLAIMS MANAGEMENT

KEVIN PATTERSON

V.
CHENEGA CORPORATION;
ZURICH

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

TUESDAY, JUNE 7, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

PLF: BENJAMIN T. COCHRAN; HARDISON
& COCHRAN; RALIEGH, NC

DFT: CHRISTOPHER L. MEWBORN;
MEWBORN & DESELMS,;
JACKSONVILLE, NC

PLF: KIMBERLY C. POST; VAN CAMP
MEACHAM & NEWMAN; PINEHURST, NC

DFT: MARTHA W. SURLES; HEDRICK
GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALOQ;
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: FREDERICK D. POISSON; POISSON
POISSON & BOWER; WADESBORO, NC

DFT: ANDREW R. USSERY; MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE; RALEIGH, NC

PLF: ERIKA D. JONES; LAW OFFICES;
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: JENNIFER INGRAM MITCHELL; HEDRICK
GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,;
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: KATHLEEN SUMNER; LAW OFFICE OF
KATHLEEN SUMNER; GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: JENNIFER V. RUIZ; HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO; RALEIGH, NC

PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: WILLIAM J. CRONE; LEWIS &
ROBERTS; RALEIGH, NC

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageReqgistry.pdf




THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES WEDNESDAY, JUNE 8§, 2016

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE
JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214
106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

I E N UM B E R e
14-768686 JANICE M. TIMOTHY PLF: KATHLEEN SUMNER; LAW OFFICE OF
9:30 a.m. \%

. KATHLEEN SUMNER; GREENSBORO, NC
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY; DFT: LORI M. ALLEN; YOUNG MOORE &

LIBERTY MUTUAL HENDERSON; RALEIGH, NC

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/ CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf




THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES THURSDAY, JUNE 9, 2016

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER ALTON LENNON FEDERAL BUILDING COURTHOUSE
COURTROOM NO. 2, 2ND FLOOR
2 PRINCESS STREET
WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA 28401

AL =
15-054503 JOSE SANABRIA-DUARTE PLF: BENJAMIN D. WILLIAMS;GIRWOOD &
09:30 a.m. V. WILLIAMS; WILMINGTON, NC
FAUSTO REYES AND/OR MIGUEL DFT: M. RYAN BISPLINGHOFF; MCANGUS
MARIANO; BERKLEY RISK AND/OR GOUDELOCK & COURIE;
CONTENENTAL CASUALTY WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH, NC

SHELLY WALTERS COLEMAN; HEDRICK
GARDNER KINCHELOE &GAROFALO,;
RALEIGH, NC

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf




THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-716165
9:30 a.m.

15-754372
9:30 a.m.

14-733852

10:00 a.m.

14-779205

10:00 a.m.

15-035404

10:30 a.m.

16-011058

10:30 a.m.

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

WILLIAM VOLLRATH

V.
AGRI INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY;
FARMER’S INSURANCE

SEWELL RICHARD

V.
NC DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION;
SEDGWICK

JASON TURBEVILLE

V.
NC DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY;
CORVEL

JENNIFER BROWN

V.
STARBUCKS CORPORATION;
SEDGWICK

DANFORD JACOBS

V.
REDDY ICE;
GALLAGHER BASSETT

JOHN M. BARHAM

V.
CITY OF WILMINGTON,;
KEY RISK

TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

CAMERON D. SIMMONS; CAMERON D.
SIMMONS LAW; WILMINGTON, NC
ROD P. SHERMAN; MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE;
CHARLOTTE, NC

BENJAMIN D. WILLIAMS; GIRWOOD
& WILLIAMS; WILMINGTON, NC
LORA CUBBAGE; NCDOJ;

RALEIGH, NC

G. CAMERON BYRD; BYRD &
ETHERIDGE; WHITEVILLE, NC
HEATHER HANEY; NCDOJ;
RALEIGH, NC

KENNETH W. KING JR; KING LAW
FIRM; JACKSONVILLE, NC

JUSTIN D. ROBERTSON; HEDRICK
GARDNER KINCHELOE & GARFALO;
WILMINGTON, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
JUSTIN D. ROBERTSON; HEDRICK

GARDNER KINCHELOE & GARFALO;
WILMINGTON, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DAYLE FLAMMIA; TEAGUE CAMPBELL
DENNIS & GORHAM; RALEIGH, NC

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignlLanguageReqgistry.pdf




THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-763180
9:30 a.m.

16-001567
9:30 a.m.

15-753715
10:00 a.m.

15-000854
10:00 a.m.

220406
10:30 a.m.

274022
10:30 a.m.

DIEUDUNNE HILAIRE

V.
SMITHFIELD FOODS INC,;
ESIS

TIMOTHY MAULDIN
V.

TOWN OF RED SPRINGS;
NC INTERLOCAL RISK MANAGEMENT

DRAKE SIMMONS
\'

GRICE CONSTRUCTION OF BRUNSWICK;

AMERICAN INTERSTANTE INSURANCE

EPIFANIO LUIS JIMENEZ
V.
F L TURLINGTON LUMBER COMPANY
INC;
FORESTRY MUTUAL

ROY FORES

V.
NATIONAL SPINNING COMPANY INC;
ZURICH

PAUL MCKOY

V.
JEFFREY B PRIDGEN LOGGING INC;
BITUMINOUS INSURANCE

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

JOSEPH R. BAZNIK; YOUNCE &
VTIPIL; RALEIGH, NC

JOHN D. ELVERS; LEWIS &
ROBERTS; RALEIGH, NC

MARK D. LOCKLEAR; LOCKLEAR
JACOBS HUNT& BROOKS;
LUMBERTON, NC

JOH H. RUOCCHIO; LEWIS & ROBERTS;
RALIEGH, NC

DAVID F. TURLINGTON; DAVID
& ASSOCIATES; SUPPLY, NC
KATHLYN GORMAN; BROOKS
STEVENS & POPE; RALEIGH, NC

ROBERT V. LUCAS; LUCAS
DENNING & ELLERBE; SELMA, NC
SARAH CONE BLAIR; LEWIS &

ROBERTS; RALEIGH, NC

H. CLIFTON HESTER; HESTER GRADY
& HESTER; ELIZABETHTOWN, NC
WINSTON L. PAGE JR; LEWIS &
ROBERTS; RALEIGH, NC

H. CLIFTON HESTER; HESTER GRADY
& HESTER; ELIZABETHTOWN, NC

J. MATTHEW LITTLE; TEAGUE
CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM;
RALEIGH, NC

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf




